RESOLUTION

ESTABLISHMENT OF FULL-TIME SOLID WASTE DIRECTOR -

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

- WHEREAS, the James City County Board of Supervisors has the authority to establish County full-time positions; and
- WHEREAS, the Director of General Services desires to establish a full-time Solid Waste Director and has allocated funds for this position effective October 1, 2022.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby approves the establishment of a full-time (2,080 hours/year) Solid Waste Director effective October 1, 2022, to review the implementation of a comprehensive solid waste program.

John J. McGlennon Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:		VOTES			
		AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Teresa J. Saced Deputy Clerk to the Board	ICENHOUR HIPPLE LARSON			7 	
			-		-
	SADLER	1			
	MCGLENNON			9	
			_		

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of September 2022.

FT-DirSolidWaste-res